

SLP(Crl.)No. 2163 OF 2001
ITEM No.35

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2163/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2001 in TSC 25/92
of the Designated Court, Pune)

SURESH @ PAPPU BUDHARMAL KALANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for appl.for exempn.from filing surr.cert. from
Jail Auth. and Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.Sundaravaradan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.Janardhan, Addl.Adv.General.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed and the appellant is
ordered to be released on bail in terms of the signed
order.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No. /2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
@ S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 2163/2001

Suresh @ Pappu Budharmal Kalani

... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

ORDER@@
CCCCC

.SP2

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appellant is ordered to be released on bail in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with two sureties for the like amount and on the condition that the appellant shall remain out of the State of Maharashtra and will stay within the limits of Surat Municipal Corporation during the period he is released on bail. The appellant shall also report at Udna Police Station every day. The appellant shall also not make any attempt to tamper with the evidence or try to influence any prosecution witnesses. If the appellant wants to go to the State of Maharashtra for attending the trial, then he shall do so after obtaining permission from the Designated Court, Pune.

The appeal is allowed accordingly.

.SP1

.....J.
(A.P.MISRA)

New Delhi
27th August, 2001

.....J.
(U.C.BANERJEE)