

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. No. 14127/2001 In
Criminal Appeal No. 78/2000

SURESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent (s)

(For directions regarding modification of court's order dated.21.1.01)
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani, Adv.,
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Janardhan, Adv.,
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.,
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, who appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Service of notice is waived. Counter affidavit be filed within ten days and reply, if any, within three days thereafter and let this matter appear two weeks' hence.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar