

è

Cr1.A.No. 873 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.5823 of 2002
IN
Criminal Appeal No. 873/2001

SURESH @ PAPPU BUDHARMAL KALANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 27.8.2001 and Office Report)
With CRLMP No.6661/2002 (Appln. for intervention)

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Subhash Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mann, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R. Sundervardhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

This matter be released from this Bench and be placed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice U.C. Banerjee is not a Member.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master